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•
ApplicationNo V.~.~.7J .

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

I, ..L.L ,~o .r _te r~.!.~.~Q.... - - - - - -:-:.:-_:-_--:.:::-_:-.:::::-.::-.::.:.:.::::::::.=::-.::-., the holder of Permit No. .U-2AS....
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described

therein on the 1st····-··· day of .JlR. Y. - ···-······-····· , 19 48·
Remarts: TellJo.l,asdrilled.du.in.I.e.a.n...Ne.s...±e.e}gy.June.

..... Th~ approprlntor should state the manner ofbcginnlllll constrUctJon work, number o!men employed, the nmount of work com,plotcd

1943;. ell.2Jo..2.Ra.s..star.tgd1.ay..20,_1943,and_complete_9y..Ju.My.l,I9AS;
~·;·i;,..J;;·~w·;;i·;i,, s~tement, and any additional information which may tend to show the beginning o! work inood faith.

a. 11 of tae 603.4..acres.has.oeenirIgdgxSp.tot.3O..CA.eS:...........
··----··········-··-·············--········

___,t!N~~REJ0F I ha-ve !1jt'kunto setmy hand this.rd. aay of A~~~.~.! , 19 ~.~

d.._.c,L :t-....c.\./.)••~ ,~ .,.__/,-e<.f.J.... .P.~.;~.?.~ 9.t~~.?..Y:.~ ..
... .. . ... .. .. ..~Slittature of Appl t) (Address)

FormA

)

FII out, det ch, and mnil to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is begun.
:llTATI! PRIHTINC DC:PT.

..,,,. z

/.
Fill out, de ell, and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is completed.

FormB ApplicationNo. ··lJ--2-7-1........
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

() { 1,%:E.Porterfield.for.self.and.de...., the holder or Permit No.U-2l3........
r• ] t9 ~prbpriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described
,n , <!'."'. qb) ~!het~ih ;on the ..10th day of August,.,.. , 1953 .
, = 1 ;:;-,-: Remarks:] r !). It the works have less cpaetty than described In the permit, oryou have definitely abandone d part ot the proposed development, you~ ;;~~~0~:+·t~·i;; ·~;~i~~.tb~t·~~·~·~~~·~;;;-,:,;~;.;;~c·b~·~~~~;;;,;.;_;.ji;;·~~;;;.;b~~~;i: · · · · · ·· · · · · · · ..· · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · ···· · · ~: .

~··--t-;t.J .
......a:~~VffiERE F, I have he euntoset myhand this ..28:th.. day of .Januar.y ,········-······• 19.2.4.,
~~Signature olAp cant) Da·i·r:f·r···O~e-~f~~j .

FormC
IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to

r which the water has actually been applied to the intepded us.e under the terms of the, permit. Permittee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.
NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land described
a in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, bas actually been irrigated.

~ u.- Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has been appliccl.
~ L'..\ ~ · · U 271lO ApplicationNo :: .
r.!ill ;1, ~ ~1 NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A. BENEFICIAL USE
~ ,.:n 0 r-', iM.±.Porterfieldforglf.and.ife.........., the holder or Permit No. .II-2L3.......
llihl ~ !plp~riate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
!llM} ~c~~ce ·with the terms of saidpermit, on the ...1.5:th::-::,,_.,,.__ day of .....Sepaemhe.r...."::::-:::;::::-:-.:-:-.:-:-.::-.::-.::-., 19..5.3. ..

(@,,_}marks:...I.haveuroselz.left.a.£s.trees.on.the.sround.forshade.for
....9.~.1 1?.~.'l:! th~ ~D-J~.t..r.~..ffi.r.9.µ_n~ t.~ !!n9:.~~..J.r.r..t.g_,g~t._QP.-..~ _._ ·-~······· .. ··--·.. ····



f



2M-4-57

Application No lI,.,.2.7.l.- .

Permit No. ···-··.I.:-:-243 .

County Klamath .

Proof of Appropriation of Water ...
I I

L. L. &
1. Name P.~Jj,.J~Lf.! r.~r1~;./j,.~J9 ·-····················· 2. Address .Dairy.,. Or.agan. .

3. Source of supply t.hr:e.e..Ye11s ·-·--······--·····································································································

4. Amount of water 7.•.C...ciJ.bi.c f.~e.t..p.~r .s.~.~ .. 5. Priority date Apr:.U ..l.3.., 19.48 .

6. Use ir.r.iP.filio11..9.f....5.6'.?...6._?..c..r.~.$. l/$.Q.t.b and..3. _.__········-························································
#I S} NE, #3 S; SE

7. Location of point of diversion Sec JZ , Twp. JS S., , Range J.l}...E., W. M.
CLesaJ,Sul>dlvtston)

42S 5. 39S.. 21%E.
8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found m your permit coveringland to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

0

Township Ranae Section Leant Subdlv!Alon No. Acres
Wlllamcltc Mcrcdlan Actually lrr!gntcd

See attached sheet

THiE proof is raadb ,vithcut uny u·iver + to future as er't :ion of cJr.v

f' irri tion 0 r.ol'E: ncr f: thtn are herein c1isclo:..ed.

irr

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I lmow the contents thereof,
and that the facts therein stated are true.



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

Description of works· .

...

- · • • • • • • • ·- - - ~• • • • • • • • - • • - - -- • • - - • • -• • • • • • • --- • • • • • • • • • • • • • - - -- - • • - · • • • - - -- · • • • • - - - · • • ···· • • .• • · - • • • • • - - · - - • - - - - - - - - - - • • • • • • • • • • ■• - • • • • • • • • • • • • • -

- --- - - - ·•····. -- ----- - - - - - .. ------- --- .. -- -- - ····•· ··-- .

- ---·- - - .. - - - - ·- - .

............................................................-... - .

---······························-············· ..···--..-··· ··-···· .

··································•·····························-·'"· .

-· ····················· .

I, , do hereby certify that I have made

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. ·········-·····················, on th$;? day

of ··················-········-·············--·······, 19 , and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of .
(Qunttty ofwater In

second-feet or acre-feet)
and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS
If conditions do not justify the above re­

port by you, please returnthis formwithout
your signature, with a full report by letter.

(Name) •

(TiU..) . ••••••••••·••••••••••

State Printing 2995



Well #1 Well #2 Wells #2 &J Wells #1,
2, & 3

14.6 acres SE¾ NEt-
J6.6 acres NE} SE

Section 31
.31.L.. acres S, NE}
33.0 acres SE} NE}
27.2 acres 2.8 acres SV NW±
23.8 acres J.O acres SE.} I

40.0 acres NE-;} SW:}
40.0 acres NW} S}
4C.O acres sw.} sw1
40.0 acres lSE4 SW-;t

J.O acres 37.0 acres NE} SE±
3.4 acres 36.0 acres N} SE

35.2 acres 1,.8 acres SW SE,
24.0 acres J.O acres SE} SE}

Section 32
T. 38 s., R. llJ E., W.M.

8.0 acres 12.8 acres N' NE
3.6 acres 15.2 acres }i!

19.8 acres 15.2 acres N} N
l.0 acres SW} NW¼

Section 5
0.2 acres SE} NE}

Section 6
T. 39 s., R. 11 E., W.M.

= --



T. 38S. R.11 f E.W.M.

Well# I VZZlld
Well '112 b\.'\SS\SSl
Wells 24..3 F ==I
Wells 1,2,~3 rl/11111111111

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UMDHR

Application No. lJ.=2--7.L Permit No.U.:: 24_..)
IN NAME OF

(-.4.¢DELILAP.PorEREIL



1500--6 .•53.......,, ---g U-2l,3Permit No.··--·········.! .

ApplicationNo ~.P- ~.·-··· County ....~~~··················-········

3. Source of supply W.l':J~..w.~.l§ -..····-··········-············································

Preliminary Data for Proof of Appropriation of Water

Tributary of ····-····-·-··- Buck .. Creek., a ..tributary of ..Lost ..River .
..,,..._ -

Amount of water ·····-r···T;_gj.,····1.;..0 5:::.~.......... 5. Priority date ~P.r;h;l:..)J.1..i9.Y.~ .
O, - - ·r ...,.S-(,1,& aJ

Use .m;j,.gati9P-l/80th-or..ito ..equivalent..for..each_.acre..irrigated..and..shall..be ..further
limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre feet per aero for each acre irriga-

···········t!?.g.._d~..J:iR. t..l-te ..ir1•ig_ation. season.of.each._;:,ear, ·············································-····························

%
%
~

s
~

±isi ~ ······················································•··•·················.········-··, I ii.,'·.~"''-, '. ·······················································1. ···············~i 7. Location of point of diversion tt:t:t::::: _ . Sec. 3.5. Tp.JLiRg _ttiJw M.
'"' '( (Legal Subdlvlslonl#:3.-SE¼-NNt- 32 38 S J.i} .I'.,

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Town.5hJp Range Section
WlllamcttoMcrcdlnn Lccal Subdivision No, Ac.t·os No. Acres

Described ln "Permit Actunlly Irrigated

\

l
I

I I

5e
3.<o, °i "4,!J-.,,,
3· O'r

I
I

2.., F3
"-/-¢,o
fd, o
J'fC,, 0
($, 0

t
/,")_ I f?, V;

1$,2­
l.:ff· 2,.....

!
I
I

j·· l
'.?, 0
:3, . (alv,q.s-~
i4.o
+5+! ..,,

• C>, '
'

4i•

v

I

3/.}
33.0

.2 7, Z.,
·a7225

i .

5€
5¥'se
(Vl::::.-
/\!_v.J
0
r}uJ

1 • ;

""LU

5 <.,U f.J ~

se=-rvG:

~?~~
tJe= sv.J
fUl,V .Su.J
s L.d .5 '<-u
Se:: .5W
Pe Se

3l
II

It

Land

II

II

II

II

II

Iii

II

11

II

11

11,

II

{Attachseparate sheet Ifnecessary,)



'
..... --

Per#t No. U?3...........

ApplicationNo...-2Tl . KlamathCounty .

Preliminary Data for Proof of Appropriation of Water

3. Source of supply ·····-· :1b,r.~.e..ells.....-..._ _ _ -·········································

Tributary of .................Eck..Creek..a..tributary..of.±st.River.................

Amount of water ..0f .;;;_..'l..~..~.-l~.f:f~·.... 5. Priority date _.AP.r.:hJ. ~..i..19.t& .
Use .Irri,eation--1/Bot.h-or itg...oquivalent..for..each..acro .irriB_e.ted..and..shall..be ..further

linited to a diversion of not to ecced 3 acre feet per acre for each acre irrica­
........ed.durin.the..irrig.atJ.on. sea.con.of.each..:/cnr..1. - ·-·····-- .

·········································································•···················r··.tt ~ !!. ~ ········································.. ···············1. ··············7h. SENE,"- 32 30s 1l¢%
Location of point of diversion U.~..~ $.,1i..W(!.::-::- Sec ..5 Tp 3.9..SRg. ..11--2.Ew.M.

d-«ci si4ivi6s]3•SENY;" 32 38 S ll E

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township Rane Section
WI!lamette Merdian Lcc:il Subdivision No. Acrell No. Acrcu

Derbed in Permit Actunlly Irrigated

II II

5:1? Sr± II II

M .1 II II

- 1 II II' -
II II

II II

and 3. d2.

II

II

II

t II

11
~
II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

It

II

II

!I

II

"

II

Ill

II

From 'I
38 s
II

II

Land on whichwater is to be used is part of the property described by appropriator as follows:

(Attach separate sheet tf necessary)



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

Description of \Vorks: ···············································-··············-·········································································•-·••·····

.......}f/_e..fl...~.l ~ "7..qp ~ .??;?.e? ::../..8..~~~4.~.✓-.;c::3 /~.~ d.¢.:>!y.?.--•·················
Ra: Johnstonea-telllbo Io"zsc.

................................4:4.~c..t..~?....• !£0..tf.f?.~...;1,R..-/~,$.f?., ..(~ J':?&(. .
············•·······•···········-·······················..--- --..._, .

ken."a- JeisoDWToevoBf
····························&··~~..::.~ .

........................~#..'!?c.:: ((!i dlrP.0?/.~..=- ;?.,:.~ ~ 1.~.o..a ../2.?/kf : .
f::7 • O ,./ f I / _A · L %

2.$, ",g.+=. .!&£:. __ ··~_;·········Zc. ·······~.q6 - ---·-·····················································

.................:&.~R.. '. m.1r.P.a..~..k~..~./J.Jpr~.~ .?.?. w...TY.r..b..1.~.e .
date-:obeaas-hlore1#3-17S5eP_

.............&L1d:.~ z:. r::--e.e,12 ~..4.~~····q~ ~~·•£J4 ~C✓.L!. .~, .

.../)1.?.'.~6.:~-?. :· Z r.<i?.t.e;r······~·····s·t=tT.r.o~ /..::-: d..-e..er .
··················································· _ ..,, I • •

lb.JtiJ..f/M..Ruma:Pek?,.e,. <'?.e.-~ £x..'!7.. ~ --.·················
..................................27.d.~r.::.A!IL'.i.-: elt.,;/~.JR✓..s. .....Z:?.{...IIR 4.-::.P...<. l...7.4.::~....&?~..
......................................~~.~ee. ~t4.'.~ .-l::7~..o~ P.!?..4.ctVd.~ {>.L.-n::::N.6.S:. .

......... !~.~...7e2...~ ::::..E.Y.~.P.. _.L-?.: .F.P.A e/..~. ;.~/..-:V..tr.:. C.9.1,,!.t?,/III I'°3. 4

············•··••···················l'.~~ ~✓M.465!!!. -a/.l:J;:;#.e:;::S .

.................................................................................................................................... - . .._ - ..

/ltJi.;r.m.~Ld?.~..;..LL N~r.77.e..ld. __ .
-···-·..··....................................................................................................................... .. __,_ .

I, ~•····························-························································• do hereby certify that I have made

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No , on the day

of ,19....-., and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of····································-······
(Quantity of water in

econd-feet or ncrc-feet)
and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS
If conditions do not justify the above re­

port byyou, please return this formwithout
your signature, with a full report by letter.

(Name)

(TIUe) •••••••..••••••••••.•••••••.•

Sta te Printing 66238







A. C. YADEN
L.\WYER

4 J J M,.Al..."'l 6TRER1"

lil...\.llATH FALLS. OREGON

Febru;: ry J , l9C:l.

Fon. Leis .tn2ev,
State Encineer,
S£ lec, Gre :on.

::!: c~J ir.clos·i:,~. r.E:--£n·ith ~>roof of tppror:.--i,,tion of 1
• • .. tur :in lcLi.lf cf

Yr,u v:ilJ. r..ntP tLc.t cl:<" F-orterfields have executed ~ he proof containint;

a :·tater.cnt c:.:-. i.o :ron \ai,;er :ir l'e:_;ard to the nur.bcr of acres actm.lly ir­

r:i r::.1ed. Ir. Porter-dicld j_s very insi:t2nt thc:t ihc;:e :i:.: Gt:~l:. L,n e1Tvl' ii.

r:~ O' r. a:: un::._·

11..... f,.. ic!

the 23.8 ~cres rs



'(\

January 2, 1961

L. L. & Delila P. Porterfield
Dairy,
Oregon·

Dear Sir and Madam:

On December l9, 1960 ve mailed a corrected draft of
the proposed certificate in connection with your permit number
U-243, and requested that you date and sign this form under
Final Proof and return it to this office together with the
certificate recording fee or $1.

This draft as prepared as discused with Mr, A. C.
Yaden in this office, and ue believe it correctly represents
the right to the extent completed within the time limits.

Failure to return the properly signed draft to-
gether with the fee will result in the loss of the right.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

U-272

TJ:kr

)
By

Trevor Jones, Assistant



December 19, 1960

L. L. & Delila P. Porterfield
Dairy,
Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam

When Mr. A. C. Iadon was in this office discussing the
final proof in connection with your permit number U-2/3 vo
corrected the acreage in one forty in error. I wrote you
regarding this on September 18, 1960 and requested that you
make tho Change before signing the proof and returning it.
This proof form has not yet been returned., and so as to avoid
further confusion I have had a duplicate made which is en­
closed. We believe this proof correctly represents the
project as completed, and request that you sign it and ret­
urn it to this office together with the certificate recording
fee of $1.

The area in the SE} NW, Section 32 not shomn as irrig­
ated has been excluded because of the stand of trees and not
through oversight.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJ:kr
Enclosures

U-271



L. L. and Delila P. Porterfield
Dairy, Oregon

Dear Sir and iladam:

llr. Yaden was in this office discussing your permit
No. U-2l3. He pointed out hat as believed to be an error
in the final proof, and also in the final proof survey map.

The map and the proof were corrected for two of the
areas mentioned•• HO'i1ever, after Mt-. Yaden left] noted
that one of the corrections mas made in the nrong subdivision.
I had changed the acreage in the SW¼ SE¼ of Section 32 from
35.2 to 36.6, and I should have changed the acreage in the
NF SE; of Section 31 fro 35.2 to 36.6.

If you ill note this correction on the form we
sent and return it properly signed together with the certificate
recording fee of $1, we T1ill be able to issue the confirming
certificate.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

TJ:eh
cc - Ir. A. CG. Yaden

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant
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STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SALEM

January 11, 1960

L. L. & Delila P. Porterfield
Dairy,
Oregon

narrn To
me No. U 271--

Dear Sir and Madam:
Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the

incomplete water right represented by your Permit No. U-243
granting a right to the use of 6.96 c.f.s. of the waters
of three wells for irrigation of 558.4 acres.

The proof should be dated, signed by you on the
bottom of the page and returned to the State Engineer together
with the statutory recording fee in the amount or $1. A
certificate of water right will then be issued con.firming
the right thereunder and will be forwarded to you after re­
cording in the county records.

The data contained in the proof, which is based on
an inspection and survey of your project made by a representative
of this department, defines the extent to which your water
right has been completed within the terms of the permit,

272..
is a. a.$«4
State Engineer

Form 117
Enclosure
D1r.



Dcc8!lber 16., 1955

'Jr. t. L,. Porterfield
Dairy, Oroon

Dear llr. Poruirf:'iold:

Tl1is uil.l aclmcmlcdfle rocai!)t of ~ur annuol report on
·orDletion of uoll.s under the toras of P01mts No. tf-243 and
0-310, and your notices or Co?:!pl.otion of Oonstruction a..,d
Comploto Application of Tater to a Banof'ioial Use under tho
tai--no of :;,our Parr.tit Uo, U-310.

Pursuant to your report and in line nith tho aonaral.
prootico or thio o!'fico., n survey uil.l bo oado at a la.ter dato.
After thiD ourvoy., proof r.iny be rnacb and cortiicato isuod
coverin{J t.'10 aotual uoo oi: uator ao found by tho oneinoer. In
the case of i.igaion, any lands describod in tho permit that
hsvo not be .n i1rig.ated t1ill bo autm:l.lt:Loally ellr'lina.tod f rorn
tho rater +d h,

In tho noonti."lO~ the ponrlt mi.Ch you holrl \1111 bo valid
ovidcmco o · the uator rir,ht in queotion so long a.a you continue
to U&O tho no.tor.

Very truly ;yours.,,

1EI • S'rAULEY
State Fnginor

3y
Chris L. thealcr
Aeoietant

U-271
U-338



July 30, 198

L. L. and Delila P. Porterfield
Dairy, Oregon

Dear Sir end Maden:

Her8"ith you will find Application No. U-271, Perait
No. U-213, together vith blueprint.

U-271



•

April 28, 198

.r. MA. C. Yaden
409 :.:oin Str.,et
Kl:.eth ?lls, Oregon

tenr t;:. Ye.den:

Pursuant to I!r. Nadarn's request, this will
advi:,io JO ti:1::!t '.,le onl:,r filin~ I o,-.n .i'.'ind of recerti in
this o'ice covering a proposed use of underground vaer
in the vicinity da~cribed by ?fr. U:...derman io tm .lj>plica­
ion sulited by you .for L. L. end Lelile ?. Porterfield
for a per.io to a_.,propriE..te 12 cubic foet of t:ater pol"
Gecond from three wells for the it-rigation of 608.4 acros.
This t.pplico.tion hao been given No. U-271 on our records.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. f'TRICKLIN
State Engineer

D7
Cd K. Humphrey, Acsistnnt

u....271

[



U-271

April 16, 19\8

l!r. A. C. Yaden
w.n:,or
409 thin Street
IO.o.mth Falls, Oroeon

Door Ur. Yaden,

Thio uill acl.:nooled(;e rocoipt of your lof.i:.E:lr of April 11, trans-
1titting an application in tho nano o: L. L, and Dolll P. Pororfiold,
for a p0rrait io appropriate m"iior fro□ m:>110 for tho irrication of
608.4 acres, toc;other uith fooo in tho aDOUnt of 050.92., f'or uhich our
Rccoipt Ho. 4747 :lo cncloncd.

Tho application has been filed and civon Io. U-271. Tt appear□
to bo in order crncopt for 'Gho location description •ao to 40 acro rac oi
tioll no. 1., under Itco 4., much location doocription m mJJ., ,tl.th. r>ur
consent6, change to SW; I, Soction 32, Tom9hip 38 South,Ranco ll; East,
TT. u. to ao-oo m.th the mp ,;hioh you suh"Jittod.

'l'ho application ulll be placed in lino £or opprov,11 and i,muruloo of
a pm.mt to ap_ll"Opri.ate widercround rotor for the :l.rricotion of 608.4 ucroo.

A po.r::iit io not required 'i;co uao undorcround rmtre for otool= or do;:;...
ootic purpoao3 and tho Attorney Ckme1..al: has ivon us an opinion to tho
o.f'foc:t that tho State Engineer cannet ioauo a porr.11:h -oo uoe unde~croo.nd
mtor for stool: or dooc.;tic purpooos,.

Yours vory truly,

CS. B. STICKLII
State Dngi.noor

I

Dy
Ed I. umphray, Assistant



I
/

Hon. Chas. E.Stricklin,
State Engineer.
Salem, Oregon.

Dear lr. Stricklin:

A. C. YADEN
COO MAIN 8Tll1t.ET

KI..AMATB FAI.LS. ORRGor-.

April 11, 194.8.
fl[

In Re Porterfield plication for Tells.

Inclosed please find c.pplica.tion ( with maps) of L-L • and Delila

Porterfield for irrigation :y three wells on Pine Flat, just ~est of

Dairy, Oregon.

I also inclose my check in the sum of $50.92 in pci.yment of fil­

ing fees. If tr..is is not cor.eect, I will be pleased to forward any fur­

ther amount re4,.Aired.

Also, if there is sny dtail or i1forution lacing on the

application I ski.z.li be pleased to supply "(.he saIAe at yo:JJ:. direction.


